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July 6, 2018

Oil Conservation Division 
State of New Mexico 
811 S. First St.
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

receded

Dear District 2 - Artesia

Attention: Regulatory Department

Re: Mewbourne Oil
Virgo 24/23 B2AD Fed Com No. 1H 
Eddy County, NM 
API #30-015-44579 
Job No. 63058

Enclosed please find the Survey Data Certification, and the original Plat and one copy of the Survey 
Report performed on the above referenced Well by Phoenix Technology Services, Inc. (P-5 No. 
664171). Other information required by your office is as follows:

Name & Title of 
Surveyor

Drain
Hole

Number

Surveyed Depths Dates Performed Type of Survey

From To Start End

Oscar Velasquez 1H 0 1,807 7/5/18 7/5/18 Gyro

A certified plat on which the bottom hole location is oriented both to the surface location and to 
the lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other 
information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone 

number.

Best Regards,

Sinittany. Cxvdey

Brittany Carley 
Operations Administrator



SURVEY CERTIFICATION FORM
3610 Elkins Road Midland, TX 79705 t:432-684-0057 f: 432-686-7964

PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company: Mewbourne_______________________ Job#: 63058

Well Name: Virgo 24_23 B2AD Fed Com No. 1H_____  County/State: Eddy Co., New Mexico

Survey Instrument Type: North Seek Rate Gyro______ API ft 30-015-44579

Date

2018-07-05

TIE-IN DATA

Measure Vertical Inclination Azimuth (°) N-S E-W Data Source
Depth (ft). Depth (ft) n Coordinates Coordinates

0 0 0 0 0 0 Surface

First Survey

Depth (ft)
Inclination
___(!)___

Azimuth O Date

2018-07-05

Projected TD Survey

Last Survey

Depth (ft)

1807

inclination
Azimuth (")

n
11.56 337.89

Depth (ft) Inclination

; n
Azimuth (°)

Grid
Date Correction

0 0 0 0 -0.23

Gyro Operator: Phoenix Technology Services USA Ltd.

Gyro Supervisor: Angel Guebara

To the best of my knowledge I certify this survey data to be correct and true

Date: _______2018-07-05_______ Print Name: J9 ^Velasquez

Signature:

www.phxtech.com



Date: 07-05-18
63058 Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
-0.23 Proposed Azimuth: ________
32.74 RKB - MSL in feet: 28.5ft
-103.92 Tie Into: Surface

Survey
Tool
Type

Survey
Depth

(ft)

Inclina­
tion
(deg)

Azimuth
(deg)

Course
Length

(ft)

True Vertical 
Depth 

(ft)

Vertical
Section

(ft)

Coord
N/S
(ft)

mates
E/W
(ft)

Clo
Distance

(ft)

sure
Angle
(deg)

Dogleg
Severity
(d/100')

Build
Rate

(d/1001)

Walk
Rate

(d/1001)
Enter Tie-In Survey on Line 10 FIELD COPY, NON-DEFINITIVE
TIE IN 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gyro 100.00 0.52 225.17 100 100.00 -0.32 0.32 S 0.32 W 0.45 225.17 0.52 0.52 225.17

200.00 0.84 242.95 100 199.99 -0.97 0.97 S 1.30 W 1.62 233.11 0.38 0.32 17.78
300.00 1.09 267.10 100 299.98 -1.35 1.35 S 2.90 W 3.20 244.96 0.47 0.25 24.15
400.00 1.39 276.09 100 399.95 -1.27 1.27 S 5.06 W 5.21 255.85 0.36 0.30 8.99
500.00 1.72 284.75 100 499.92 -0.76 0.76 S 7.71 W 7.75 264.35 0.40 0.33 8.66
600.00 1.91 290.07 100 599.87 0.19 0.19 N 10.73 W 10.73 271.02 0.25 0.19 5.32
700.00 1.60 293.94 100 699.82 1.33 1.33 N 13.57 W 13.64 275.59 0.33 -0.31 3.87
800.00 1.55 302.37 100 799.78 2.62 2.62 N 15.99 W 16.20 279.30 0.24 -0.05 8.43
900.00 1.79 308.13 100 899.74 4.31 4.31 N 18.36 W 18.86 283.21 0.29 0.24 5.76

1000.00 2.53 312.87 100 999.67 6.77 6.77 N 21.21 W 22.26 287.72 0.76 0.74 4.74
1100.00 3.82 314.14 100 1099.51 10.60 10.60 N 25.21 W 27.35 292.79 1.29 1.29 1.27
1200.00 4.89 312.86 100 1199.22 15.81 15.81 N 30.73 W 34.56 297.23 1.07 1.07 -1.28
1300.00 6.14 315.05 100 1298.76 22.50 22.50 N 37.63 W 43.84 300.87 1.27 1.25 2.19
1400.00 7.44 316.88 100 1398.05 31.01 31.01 N 45.84 W 55.34 304.08 1.32 1.30 1.83
1500.00 8.80 320.60 100 1497.05 41.65 41.65 N 55.12 W 69.08 307.08 1.46 1.36 3.72
1600.00 10.02 323.91 100 1595.70 54.59 54.59 N 65.10 W 84.96 309.98 1.33 1.22 3.31
1700.00 10.77 329.61 100 1694.06 69.68 69.68 N 74.95 W 102.34 312.91 1.27 0.75 5.70
1800.00 11.68 331.91 100 1792.15 86.67 86.67 N 84.44 W 121.00 315.75 1.01 0.91 2.30
1807.00 11.56 337.89 7 1799.01 87.94 87.94 N 85.04 W 122.34 315.96 17.28 -1.71 85.43

PHOENIX
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

Company:Mewbourne_________________ Job Number
Well: Virgo 24_23 B2AD Fed Com No. 1H Grid Corr.

Location:Eddy Co., New Mexico_________  Lat
Rig:Patterson 242_______________ Long



District 1 .
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fez: (575) 393-0720 
District II
811 S. Fint St., Axtesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fez: (575) 748-9720 
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 3344178 Fax: (505) 3344170 
District IV
1220 S. Sl Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 
Phone: (SOS) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Form C-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resourc^l^^tfttiOONSERVATlQN Revised Au^ust ’>2011 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION^S/a district Mit one copy *° aPPr0Priate

1220 South St. Francis Dr. fsjQy 2 2 ?ni7 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 iUI/

i received
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

fiEflDOlfiJlATA
NAD 27 GRID - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION 
N: 632739.3 - E: 628021.0 

LAT: 32.7388038V N 
LONG: 103.91698403* W

BOTTOM HOLE
N: 632705.8 - E: 617981.9 

LAT: 32.73881577* N 
LONG: 103.94963280’ W

CEQPEIIC .BATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

■SURFACE LOCATION 
N: 632802.6 - E: 669200.0 

LAT; 32.73892244* N 
LONG: 103.91748977 W

BQTTQM btPt£
N: 632769.0 - E: 659160.9 

LAT: 32.73893415’ N 
LONG: 103.95013939* W

N 89'48‘57m E 5278.07'

CORNER PATA
NAD 27 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916" 
N: 627876.9 - E: 617667.5

B: FOUNO BRASS CAP"! 916’ 
N: 633154.6 - E: 617650.5

C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916“ 
N: 633171.6 - E: 622927.3

D: FOUNO BRASS CAP “1916“ 
N: 633180.5 - E: 625565.8

E: FOUNO BRASS CAP "1916“ 
N: 633189.8 - E: 628204.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916“ 
N: 630550.9 - E: 628213.1

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916“ 
N: 627911.6 - E: 628222 0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916‘ 
N: 627894.3 - E: 625578.5

I: FOUNO BRASS CAP *1916’ 
N: 627892.9 - E: 622944.3

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916“ 
N; 627885.3 - E: 620305.6

K: FOUNO BRASS CAP "1916“ 
N: 630533.0 - E: 622935.8
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'’OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
l hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organisation either 

owns u worldng interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract >ritM an owner of such a mineral or wor&ing 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division.

' ~ 11-16-2016
Signature

BRADLEY BISHOP
Printed Name

BBISHOP@MEWBOURNE.COM
E<nsi1 Address

1" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat war plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

3-04-2016
Dale of Survey 

Signature and Seal ofy

Certificate Number

RRC - Firm No.: TX 10193838 NM 4655451 - Job No.: LS1602070


